			<	-	
1PF			~~ **	Z	
MAR 2 0 2007 REC	03-26-2007	ЕТ	Attorney Docket <u>U 012554-1</u>	-	
To the Direct	103386937 (with signed English translation it	ttached docu needed).	iment copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party (ies):		
 NEWSTAKES, INC. 3. 	3.20.17		FREE SERVICES BELGIUM S.A.		
4.			COLONEL BOURG 149 B-1140 SSELS, BELGIUM		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement	☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Address *	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
Government Interest Assignment	(old address above)		☐ Yes ☑ No		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmator,	,				
Other					
Execution Date(s): 1. April 1, 2004 2. 3.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s)				
	☐ Being filed together with a new	application.			
☐ Patent Application No.(s):	☑ Patent No.(s): 6,616,700 B1				
Ado	ditional numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Clifford J. Mass		1			
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP	ì				

26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023

(fax) (212) 246-8959

9. Signature:

Clifford J. Mass

Name of Person Signing

6616 March 16, 2007 /23/2007 NJAMA1 Date Total number of pages including coversheet attachments, and documents:

8. Deposit account number: 12-0425

☑ Check Enclosed

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 ech

Authorized to be charged in whole or in past to:



EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Office:	Title:	Serial No.	Filing Date:	Patent No.	Issue Date
United States	System for automatic video segmentation & key frame extraction for video sequences having both aharp and graduate transitions			5635982	03-Jun-97
United States	Creating a Slide Show Presentation from Full Motion Video	09/215, 004	12-Dec-98	6,342,904	29-Jun-02
United States	Creating a Multimedia Presentation from Full Motion Using Significance Measures	10/051,631 (continuation-in- part of application No. 09/215,004)	17-Jun-02		
United States	A method and apparatus for converting video to multiple mark-up language presentations	09/480,715			
United States	Activity Descriptor for Video Sequences	09/406,444			
United States	System and Method for Reducing Images including Graphs	09/758,230			
United States	Adaptive Streaming of Predictive Coded Video	09/761,770	1	l	

PALOALTO 4060276v4

PATENT

REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications (this "Assignment") is entered into as of April 1, 2004 by and among Newstakes, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1633 Bayshore Highway, Ste 380, Burlingame, CA 94010 ("Assignor"), and Wirefree Services Belgium S.A., a company organized under the laws of Belgium having a place of business at Rue Colonel Bourg 149 B-1140 Brussels, Belgium ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of those United States patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A ("Patents and Patent Applications"); and
- B. Assignee is acquiring ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications in the United States and throughout the world pursuant to its rights as a preferred shareholder of Assignor in connection with the liquidation of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration described herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, the underlying inventions described therein, and any and all Letters Patent whether U.S. or foreign that are or may be granted therefrom including without limitation any extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-registrations and renewals thereof, or other equivalents thereof, and further, all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents and Patent Applications including without limitation all rights, if any, to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement thereof and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds.
- 2. Further Assignment. Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for said inventions and to prosecute such applications and the Patent Applications, as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.
- Authorization of Patent and Trademark Office to Record. Assignor further agrees that this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof, as well as constituting proof of the right of Assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the

PALOALTO 4060276v4

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0964 Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

- 4. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effect or confirm the conveyance to Assignee of the Patents and Patent Applications and any improvements thereunder (including executing all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Assignment) and to execute and deliver without further consideration any further licenses or other documents, and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may reasonably require to fully secure and/or evidence the rights or interests herein.
- 5. Acceptance. Assignee hereby accepts this assignment and agrees to take joint ownership of the Patents and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

By!

ASSIGNOR:

Name: PHLIPPE

Title: DIRECTOR

ASSIGNEE:

WIREFREE SERVICES BELGIUM S.A.

Name: a war our course

Title:

PALOALTO 4060276v4

2



Attorney Docket No. <u>U 012554-1</u>

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

 \boxtimes

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date: March 16, 2007

/ FACSIMILI

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademort Office to (571) 273-0140

Signature

<u> Člifford J. Mass</u>

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 019077 FRAME: 0966